ATTENTION MINERS!

Following guidance from the Centers for Disease Control and recommendations from state and local public health authorities, DNR is encouraging mining customers to take advantage of the many ways to pay annual rental and record necessary mining documentation remotely.

PAY YOUR ANNUAL RENT BY NOVEMBER 30th:

BY PHONE

M-F 10 am to 5 pm

with a credit or debit card
Anchorage Public
Information Center:
(907) 269-8400
Fairbanks Public
Information Center:
(907) 451-2705

Please have a contact phone number and mining bill number ready

ONLINE

Claim owner of record, ADL number(s), and 2020 mining bill number are required

Visit the DNR Public Information
Center website at:

https://dnr.alaska.gov/ccpayments

BY MAIL

Please enclose claim owner of record, ADL number(s), bill number and return address for receipt. Make checks or money orders out to "DNR" and send to:

Anchorage Public Information Center 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1360 Anchorage, AK 99501-3561

-or-

Fairbanks Public Information Center 3700 Airport Way Fairbanks, AK 99709-4699

RECORD YOUR AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR BY NOVEMBER 30th:

BY MAIL

Send a check made out for the appropriate fee amount and completed Affidavit of Annual Labor form to the appropriate recording district office where your claim is located:

Fairbanks

Recorder's Office 3700 Airport Way Fairbanks, AK 99709-4699

Anchorage

550 West 7th Ave., Suite 108, Anchorage, AK 99501-3564

Review Recording fees at: http://dnr.alaska.gov/ssd/recoff/fees

ELECTRONICALLY

Recorder's Office Partners that record electronically <u>for an additional fee</u>:

Mat-Su:

Express Recordings & Services LLC: 907-521-5499 Mat-Su Title: 907-376-5294

Flyin O'Brien Doc Prep and Traveling Notary: 907-232-9099

Kenai:

Gilman & Pevehouse: 907-283-2600

North Pole:

Legacy Land Co.: 907-699-6708

For more information, visit: http://dnr.alaska.gov/ssd/recoff/eRecording

BY DROPBOX

In the lobby of the Anchorage and Fairbanks Recording Offices, place your documents to be recorded and appropriate fee amount into the envelope for recording, and then deposit it into the provided drop box

Walk-In Customer Hours: 10:00 am to 2:00 pm

Facemasks are required for Walk-In Customers

Continuing our service to the public while doing our part to protect our community members and employees is a top priority for the Alaska Department of Natural Resources. We thank you for your cooperation and consideration.

QUESTIONS? Call Mineral Property Management: (907) 269-8642